or-04-2005 10:09 From-PATTON BOGGS,LLP	+ T-604 P.003 F-907
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/30/2005)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
DAVID A. STEINBERG	Name: InPhonic, Inc.
	Internal Address: Suite 250
Execution Date(s) April 3, 2005 Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes X No	Street Address: 1010 Wisconsin Avenue, N.W.
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address. 1010 Wisconsin Avenue, N.VV.
X Assignment	City: Washington
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Government Interest Assignment	State: DC
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip; 20007
☐ Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/337,301	B. Patent No.(s)
.' Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes X No	

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Darren Collins	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Patton Boggs LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Suite 3000	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2001 Ross Avenue	☐ Enclosed
	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Dallas	8. Payment Information
State: Texas Zip: 75201	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number : (214) 758-3552	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (214) 758-1550	b. Deposit Account Number 50-2816
Email Address: dcollins@pattonboggs.com	Authorized User Name <u>Darren Collins</u>
9. Signature :	April 4, 2005
Signature Darren Collins, Reg. No. 44,625	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents

Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

·04-2005 10:09 From-PATTON BOGGS.LLP

T-604 P.004 F-907 Docket No: 020748.0105

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS David A. Steinberg of 4510 Jamestown Road, Bethesda, Maryland 20816,

hereinafter called the "Assignor," has jointly invented a new and useful invention entitled

"SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR EMPLOYING "PAY-AS-YOU-GO"

TELECOMMUNICATION SERVICES," for which he has filed an application for United States

Letters Patent on January 7, 2003, said application having been assigned U.S.S.N. 10/337,301;

and

WHEREAS, InPhonic, Inc., having a place of business at 1010 Wisconsin Avenue, N.W.,

Suite 250, Washington, D.C. 20007, hereinafter called the "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring

the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, the application above identified and in,

to and under any Letters Patent which may be obtained to said invention, as hereinafter more

fully set forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and

in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, said Assignor sells, assigns and

transfers to said Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States and

its territorial possessions in and to the invention and application herein above identified and any

Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for said invention, together with the entire

right, title and interest in and to said invention and applications for Letters Patent and Letters

Patent therefor, in all countries foreign to the United States and in any and all divisions,

continuations, substitutions, renewals, reissues and reexaminations thereof, including the full

right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable

convention; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive benefit of said Assignee, its successors

and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of said Letters Patent for

said inventions may issue.

And said Assignor does hereby covenant and agree, for himself and his legal

representatives, that he will assist said Assignee in the prosecution of the applications herein

267342v1

1

PATENT REEL: 015996 FRAME: 0685 -04-2005 10:09

DOCKETING, 020748.0103

identified; in the making and prosecuting of any other applications for Letters Patent that said Assignee may elect to make covering the invention herein identified, as herein above set forth; investing in said Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any applications or Letters Patent herein contemplated; and that he will execute and deliver to said Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by said Assignee to fully carry out the terms of this Assignment.

Said Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

Further, said Assignor agrees that he will communicate to said Assignee or said Assignee's representative any facts known to him respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue and reexamination applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee and said Assignee's successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States, its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

SIGNED this 5 day of _

RECORDED: 04/04/2005

, 2005.

Name: Address: David A. Steinberg 4510 Jamestown Road

Bethesda, Maryland 20816

267342v1

2